2.

NO
IDTF

10148

30275

30501

30513

30514

30517

International

Product name

Railway track
construction materials,
used

Processed wood
products (possibly
treated and/or
recycled)

Acrylic polymer in
aqueous emulsion

Amines

Anionic and non-ionic
surfactants

Ethers with cleaning
regime C

ovaecom %

QS. Ihr Priifsystem
fiir Lebensmittel.

a JEFISC-GTP
| 4

Modifications Cleaning

regime

Add "wood treated with creosote” to
products which fall under this product
name/group

Forbidden load

Add " treated wooden pallets” to List of differences
products which fall under this product
name/group, and delete “creosote”

from description

Add “"Acrodur 950 L" to products C
which fall under this product

name/group

Add “"Armeen HT" to products which C

fall under this product name/group

Add "MACKAMINE® LA and C
Plantacare® 1200 UP” to products

which fall under this product

name/group

Add "VORALUX™ HL 400 Polyol” to C
products which fall under this product
name/group

aic__

pastus®

Modifications in classified products in the IDTF-database

Publication
date

16-11-2020

16-11-2020

07-12-2020

07-12-2020

07-12-2020

07-12-2020

Mandatory
from

16-11-2020

16-11-2020

07-12-2020

07-12-2020

07-12-2020

07-12-2020



NO
IDTF

30519

30519

30524

30525

40302

40412

Product name

Esters with cleaning
regime C

Esters with cleaning
regime C

Aqueous dispersion of
a polymer based on
styrene(-acrylate)

Soapstocks of
vegetable origin (non
food/ non feed) and
process water from
splitting soapstocks of
vegetable origin and
residues of edible oils
and fats

Wood products,
untreated

Fresh fruit, vegetables
and nuts

Modifications

Add CAS number: 108-05-4

Add vinyl acetate under Products
which fall under this product
name/group

Add "Roflam P" to products which fall
under this product name/group

Add “Styronal® D 517" to products
which fall under this product
name/group

Soapstocks of vegetable origin (non
food/ non feed) are added to the
product name, description is adjusted

Add "untreated empty wooden
pallets, untreated wood pellets” to
products which fall under this product
name/group

Add “shea kernels” to Products which
fall under this product name/group

The above changes to the IDTF are applicable immediately.

Cleaning
regime

C

(C) with

important
requirement

C

Publication
date

05-08-2020

07-12-2020

07-12-2020

07-12-2020

16-11-2020

18-11-2020

Mandatory
from

05-08-2020

07-12-2020

07-12-2020

07-12-2020

16-11-2020

18-11-2020

15/12/2020

2/2



