











2. Modifications in classified products in the IDTF-database

N° IDTF	Product name	Modifications	Cleaning regime	Publication date	Mandatory from
10148	Railway track construction materials, used	Add "wood treated with creosote" to products which fall under this product name/group	Forbidden load	16-11-2020	16-11-2020
30275	Processed wood products (possibly treated and/or recycled)	Add " treated wooden pallets" to products which fall under this product name/group, and delete "creosote" from description	List of differences	16-11-2020	16-11-2020
30501	Acrylic polymer in aqueous emulsion	Add "Acrodur 950 L" to products which fall under this product name/group	С	07-12-2020	07-12-2020
30513	Amines	Add "Armeen HT" to products which fall under this product name/group	С	07-12-2020	07-12-2020
30514	Anionic and non-ionic surfactants	Add "MACKAMINE® LA and Plantacare® 1200 UP" to products which fall under this product name/group	С	07-12-2020	07-12-2020
30517	Ethers with cleaning regime C	Add "VORALUX™ HL 400 Polyol" to products which fall under this product name/group	С	07-12-2020	07-12-2020

N° IDTF	Product name	Modifications	Cleaning regime	Publication date	Mandatory from
30519	Esters with cleaning regime C	Add CAS number: 108-05-4 Add vinyl acetate under Products which fall under this product name/group	С	05-08-2020	05-08-2020
30519	Esters with cleaning regime C	Add "Roflam P" to products which fall under this product name/group	С	07-12-2020	07-12-2020
30524	Aqueous dispersion of a polymer based on styrene(-acrylate)	Add "Styronal® D 517" to products which fall under this product name/group	(C) with important requirement	07-12-2020	07-12-2020
30525	Soapstocks of vegetable origin (non food/ non feed) and process water from splitting soapstocks of vegetable origin and residues of edible oils and fats	Soapstocks of vegetable origin (non food/ non feed) are added to the product name, description is adjusted	С	07-12-2020	07-12-2020
40302	Wood products, untreated	Add "untreated empty wooden pallets, untreated wood pellets" to products which fall under this product name/group	А	16-11-2020	16-11-2020
40412	Fresh fruit, vegetables and nuts	Add "shea kernels" to Products which fall under this product name/group	А	18-11-2020	18-11-2020

The above changes to the IDTF are applicable immediately.